
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500891
DATE : 09.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Repair and Reinstatement of d

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 13.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502376

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 REPAIR AND REINSTATEMENT OF DAMAGED MEDIA
FILTER UNITSCOPE OF WORKS.-#COMPLETE
ISOLATION OF DEFECTIVE MEDIA FILTER FROM
PROCESS PART
.-#UPON ISOLATION, CONCERNED MEDIA FILTER
NEEDS TO BE DEPRESSURIZED TOENSURE SAFE
WORKING ENVIRONMENT.-#COMPLETE REMOVAL
OF MEDIA FR
OM VESSEL AND DISPOSAL ACCORDING TO
DUBAIMUNICIPALITY REQUIREMENTS.-#REMOVAL
OF DAMAGED VESSEL PART, CONCERNED PIPING
#AND DISPOSAL
OFSAME ACCORDING TO DUBAI MUNICIPALITY
REQUIREMENTS.-#ONCE THE ITEMS ARE BEEN
REMOVED, PROVIDE TECHNICAL REPORT
CONFIRMINGTHE ROOT C
AUSE OF FAILURE.-#UPON CONFIRMATION FROM
DEWA, CONTRACTOR HAS TO REFILL THE VESSEL
WITHNEW MEDIA.-#NEW MEDIA SHALL BE
COMPATIBLE, SO
 THAT IT SHOULD NOT DEEM THE VALUEOF
CHLORINE IN WATER.-#ONCE THE MEDIA IS BEEN
FILLED, CONTACTOR HAS TO REINSTATE ALL

         1 SET

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500891
DATE : 09.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Repair and Reinstatement of d

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 13.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502376

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

THEDAMAGED PI
PING AND CONTROL VALVE.-#NEW PIPING NEEDS
TO BE LAID TO AND FROM THE INLET POINT
TOCHLORINATION PLAT INLET.-#AL# THE
NECESSARY ITEMS
 INCLUDING MEDIA AND PIPING MATERIALS NEEDS
TOBE SUPPLIED BY CONTRACTOR.GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS.HSE
REQUIREMENTS·#APPROVED METH
OD STATEMENT FOLLOWED BY RELATED RISK
ASSESSMENT SHALLBE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW
AND APPROVAL TO DEWA HSE TEAM.·#ALL THE
MODIFICATION W
ORKS SHALL BE PERFORMED AT SITE
CONSIDERING THEHEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL
ASPECTS ONLY AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH DEWA
HSESTANDARDS AND GU
IDELINES.·#ALL TOOLS AND TACKLES FOR THE
EFFECTIVE COMPLETION OF WORK SHALL
BEARRANGED BY CONTRACTOR & SHALL BE
CERTIFIED AND TESTED
 IN ACCORDANCEWITH AUTHORITY
STANDARDS.·#ALL SAFETY RELATED DOCUMENTS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500891
DATE : 09.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Repair and Reinstatement of d

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 13.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502376

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO DEWA HSE DEPT.
FORPRIOR APPROVAL.·#ALL K
IND OF LIFTING ACTIVITIES SHALL BE DONE
EMPLOYING CERTIFIEDTOOLS AND QUALIFIED
EMPLOYEES.SUBMISSION OF MATERIAL AND
DESIGN DOCUMENTS
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A COMPLETE
TECHNICAL PROPOSAL NOT LIMITED TOBELOW
MENTIONED·#SITE SURVEY REPORT·#DESIGN
CALCULATIONS·#PROPOS
ED PRODUCT CATALOGUES·#BILL OF
MATERIALSPROJECT TERMS AND
CONDITIONS·#ENTIRE JOB SHALL BE DONE
EMPLOYING QUALIFIED AND EXPERIENCEDTE
CHNICIANS ONLY.·#ALL EQUIPMENT#S AND ITEMS,
OTHER THAN MENTIONED IN THE DOCUMENT
SHALLBE SUPPLIED, FABRICATED, INSTALLED
ACCORDINGLY
 AS REQUIRED FOR THECOMPLETION OF JOB IN
FULL.·#COMMISSIONING SPARES SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT SITE AS REQUIRED.·#COMPLETE
WARRANTY SHALL
 BE PROVIDED FOR THE 02-YEAR OPERATION OF

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500891
DATE : 09.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Repair and Reinstatement of d

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 13.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502376

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

THESYSTEM ALONG WITH ROUTINE
INSPECTION.·#SCHEDULE SHALL BE SUBMITTED
TO DEWA UPON RECEIPT
 OF PO BY CONTRACTOR.·#ALL THESE ACTIVITIES
AT SITE SHALL BE EXECUTED IN COORDINATION
WITHDEWA OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
DEPARTMENT
S.KINDLY CONTACT OMAR ALJAHDAMI
(0502299532)/ MELVIN ABEO (0566147287)
FORFURTHER INFORMATIONALL THE ABOVE
COMPLIANCE SHOULD BE MET
BEFORE SUBMITTING QUOTATION,FAILING TO
COMPLY WITH THE ABOVE WILL RESULT IN NOT
CONSIDERING THEOFFER

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Repair and Reinstatement of damaged Media Filter Unit. kindly contact Omar Aljahdami (0502299532)/ Melvin Abeo (0566147287) for fur

ther information

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2412500891
DATE : 09.06.2025

REQ TITLE : Repair and Reinstatement of d

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 13.06.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032502376

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


